

04.04.2024

Present: Applicant with Ld. Counsel Sh. S.C. Sharma.

Sh. Firoz Ansari Ld. Proxy Counsel for non applicant.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for applicant that he has not yet received certified copy.

Main file be called for next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on 04.05.2024.

(Pooja Jain)

Addl. District Judge-03

East/KKD Courts/Delhi

04.04.2024