

EX 98/19
INTEC CAPITAL LIMITED
Vs.
M/S AVINASH EM PROJEC PVT LTD

31.05.2025

Present : Ms. Pooja Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Mr. Ajay Saini, Relationship Manager, ICICI Bank,
IP Extension Branch, Delhi-110092.

A letter dated 31.05.2025 filed on behalf of the ICICI Bank stating that lien to the extent of Rs.51,000/- has already been marked in respect of account of Jyoti Awasthi to protect the demand of wrongful credit. Same is taken on record.

However, perusal of statement of account shows that some amount has been deducted from the account of Jyoti Awasthi after the date of marking of lien.

In view thereof, issue Court notice to Mr. Manojt Rakshit, Branch Manager, ICICI Bank, IP Extension Branch, Delhi-110092 to appear in person before the Court and given explanation in writing in this regard on the next date of hearing. The concerned Branch Manager is also directed to bring the complete record along-with statement of account in respect of account of Jyoti Awasthi i.e. Account no.072101504535 from 30.04.2024 till date.

Put up for further proceedings on **22.08.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/31.05.2025