

EX 98/19
INTEC CAPITAL LIMITED
Vs.
M/S AVINASH EM PROJEC PVT
LTD

03.01.2026

Present : Ms. Pooja Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for DH.

Copy of order dated 28.04.2023 passed in petition U/s 34 of Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 and copy of order dated 07.02.2022 passed in OMP (ENF) COMM NO. 65/2018 filed. Taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for DH seeks two days time to file fresh memo of parties.

Put up for further proceedings on **09.01.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/03.01.2026