

EX 98/19
INTEC CAPITAL LIMITED
Vs.
M/S AVINASH EM PROJEC PVT
LTD

09.01.2026

Present : Ms. Pooja Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for DH through
VC.

An application U/s 151 CPC for placing on record fresh address of Avinash Awasthi and Shivangi Awasthi already filed via online mode on 03.01.2026. Hard copy filed today. Taken on record.

Since the aforesaid application is formal in nature, same is disposed of as allowed and fresh address of Avinash Awasthi and Shivangi Awasthi is taken on record.

Put up for further proceedings on **13.02.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/09.01.2026