

EX 98/19
INTEC CAPITAL LIMITED
Vs.
M/S AVINASH EM PROJEC PVT
LTD

06.03.2026

*File is taken up today as the petition was wrongly listed on
04.03.2026 i.e, Holiday.*

Present : Ms. Pooja Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for DH.

Put up for purpose fixed on 27.03.2026.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/06.03.2026